



1200 EIGHTEENTH STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036

TEL 202.730.1300 FAX 202.730.1301

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

February 22, 2000

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts Executive Secretary – Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission Truman State Office Building, Fifth Floor 301 West High Street Jefferson City, MO 65102

FILED<sup>2</sup> FEB 2 3 2000

Missouri Public Service Commission

Re: Supplement to Request for Consent to Name Change of Feist Long Distance Service, Inc. to Ionex Communications, Inc.

Dear Mr. Roberts:

TO-2000-518

On February 15, 2000 Ionex Telecommunications and its wholly-owned subsidiary, Feist Long Distance Service, Inc. ("Feist"), filed a letter with your office requesting the consent of the Missouri Public Service Commission to change the name of Feist to Ionex Communications, Inc. This letter supplements that original filing with additional information.

At the request of Nila Hagemeyer of your office, we have enclosed with this letter the following: 1) a revised tariff title page for Ionex Communications, Inc. that reflects revised issue and effective dates, and 2) an adoption notice which verifies that the articles of incorporation of Feist Long Distance Service, Inc. have been amended to change the name to Ionex Communications, Inc. and that Ionex Communications, Inc. adopts all previous filings made by Feist with the Missouri Public Service Commission as its own.

An original and five (5) copies of this letter and its attachments are enclosed. Please date stamp and return the enclosed extra copy of this filing in the attached postage paid, self-addressed envelope. Should you have any additional questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to call me at (202) 730-1331.

Respectfully submitted,

Kelly S. m. J.

Kelly S. McGinn D.C. Bar No. 454845

Counsel to Ionex Communications, Inc.

Enclosures

P. 03

Original Adoption Notice Page 1

Ionex Communications, Inc. 5710 Lyndon B. Johnson Freeway, Suite 215 Dallas, Texas 75240

Adoption Notice

Effective February 15, 2000, the articles of incorporation of Feist Long Distance Service, Inc. have been amended so as to change its corporate name to Ionex Communications, Inc.

Ionex Communications Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect, as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Feist Long Distance Service, Inc. prior to February 15, 2000.

By this notice, Ionex Communications, Inc. also adopts and ratifies all supplements or other amendments to any of the above schedules and other documents that Feist Long Distance Service, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

By:

Sue E. Weisko General Counsel Ionex Communications, Inc. Ionex Communications, Inc. Dallas, Texas Missouri Tariff No. 1 Revised Page No. 1

#### <u>TITLE\_SHEET</u>

## MISSOURI

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

### OF

# IONEX COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 5710 Lyndon B. Johnson Freeway, Suite 215 Dallas, Texas 75240 (972) 392-4601

This tariff is filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission pursuant to certification granted by the Commission in Docket No. TA-98-332 for the provision of intrastate - interexchange telecommunications service in Missouri.

Pursuant to orders issued by the Commission in Docket No. TA-98-332, Ionex Communications, Inc. operates as a competitive company, whereby the following statutes and regulations have been waived:

> <u>S tatutory Provisions</u> Section **392.240(**1) Section **392.270** Section **392.280** Section **392.290** Section **392.310** Section **392.320** Section **392.330** Section **392.340**

Commission Rules 4 CSR 240-10.020 4 CSR 240-30.010(2)(C) 4 CSR 240-30.040 4 CSR 240-32.030(1)(B) 4 CSR 240-32.030(1)(C) 4 CSR 240-32.030(2) 4 CSR 240-32.050(3) 4 CSR 240-32.050(4) 4 CSR 240-32.050(5) 4 CSR 240-32.050(6) 4 CSR 240-32.070(4) 4 CSR 240-33.030 4 CSR 240-33.040(5)

Issued: February 23, 2000

Effective: February 24, 2000

Ionex Communications, Inc. 5710 Lyndon B. Johnson Freeway Suite 215 Dallas, Texas 75240

02/15/2000 16:31 972-3920554 FEB-15-2000 TUE 02:11 PM HWG	IONEX CORP HQ FAX NO. 2027301301	РАЦЕ 04 Р. 04
R	State of Mis Rebecca McDowell Cook, Se P.O. Box 778, Jefferson Ci	ecretary of State
A CONTRACT OF	Corporation Di	vision
	r an Amended Certifica or a Foreign Corporation	
(Submit in d	huplicate with filing fee of \$25.00)	
The below corporation, relating to amending state:	its certificate of authority of Foreign C	orporation, does hereby
(1) Its name is: Feist Long Distance S	Service, Inc.	
and is incorporated in the State of: Kan		; and it was qualified
in the State of Missouri on Decen	mber 14, 1992 (month/day/year)	•
(2) By appropriate corporate action on;	February 15, 2000 (month/day/year)	, the corporation:
(1) Changed its corporate name to:	Ionex Communications, Inc.	- ··
Name it will use in Missouri if new	name not available:	
(2) Changed its period of duration to: _		
(3) Changed the state or country of its in	ncorporation to:	
(3) There is attached hereto a Certificate of the relating to the amendment(s), set forth in and in good standing in said State.	be Secretary of State of the State of <u>Kan</u> a item 2 above and showing that the Cor	poration is in existence
(4) The effective date of this document is the indicate a future date, as follows:	e date it is filed by the Secretary of State (Date may not be more than 90 days after the fi	
In affirmation thereon, the facts stated abo	ove are true,	
for Europence	Course Course	03/15/3000
Attached is a current certificate attestin	ng to the change, duly authenticated by the porate records in the state or country of inc	e secretary of state
Corp. #43 (12-94)	· .	
(MO 276 - 3/13/95) CT SYSTEM		
	1990 Million	

: }\_\_\_\_\_

.